A 10% change in operating expenses only has a 3% impact on value, 
both up and down. 

VALUATION ASSESSMENT 

We are of the opinion that the aggregate of the Fair Values of Citycon Oyj’s investment property portfolio, free 
of liabilities and debt, as at 30 June 2025 is approximately: 

839,495,000 Euros 

(EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND 
Euros) 

In Oslo, 28th July 2025, 

Yours faithfully 

Martijn Kooman 

Director 

MRICS  

RICS Registered Valuer 

For and on behalf of 

CBRE AS 

T: +47 940 28 963 

E: martijn.kooman@cbre.com 

Yours faithfully